



## FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

<b>Document:</b>	21.03.08	<b>Item Number:</b>	24031
<b>Effective Date:</b> 2017-05-02	<b>Program:</b> 21.0 Specification Program	<b>Market:</b>	USA
<b>Supersedes Date:</b> N/A	<b>Location:</b> Corporate	<b>Country of Origin:</b>	USA
<b>Date Validated:</b> 2017-05-02	Controlled Copy		

### ALLERGENS AND SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

Egg  
Milk  
Soy  
Wheat

This food contains the following allergens and sensitive ingredients:

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

**CINNAMON CRUMB LOAF CAKE 4.0 OZ. NATURALLY FLAVORED**

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVOR [CONTAINS MILK], CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR]), INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CINNAMON, FRACTIONATED PALM OIL, WHEY (MILK), GLYCERIN, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, PRESERVATIVES (SODIUM PROPIONATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE), SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID, PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), PALM OIL, CORN FLOUR, CORNSTARCH, NATURAL FLAVOR (CONTAINS MILK), SOY LECITHIN, XANTHAN GUM, POLYSORBATE 60, CITRIC ACID.  
CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT

**LEMON ICED LOAF CAKE 4.0 OZ. NATURALLY FLAVORED**

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, EGGS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SOY FLOUR, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, SALT, PALM OIL, CORNSTARCH, CORN FLOUR, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), GUMS (AGAR, XANTHAN, SODIUM ALGINATE, GUAR, ACACIA), NATURAL FLAVORS, SOY LECITHIN, WHEY (MILK), CALCIUM CARBONATE, CALCIUM SULFATE, CANOLA LECITHIN, CITRIC ACID, FUMARIC ACID, DEXTROSE, TURMERIC AND ANNATTO EXTRACTS (COLOR).  
CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT

**MARBLE LOAF CAKE 4.0 OZ. NATURALLY FLAVORED**

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, EGGS, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED CORN STARCH, EXTRACT OF MALTED BARLEY (COLOR), SOY FLOUR, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), WHEAT GLUTEN, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, CORNSTARCH, PALM OIL, CORN FLOUR, WHEY (MILK), GUMS (XANTHAN, ACACIA), SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SOY LECITHIN, CALCIUM SULFATE, CANOLA LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVORS (CONTAINS MILK), LACTIC ACID.  
CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>		1/2 Lemon Loaf Cake (57g)		1/2 Cinnamon Loaf Cake (57g)		1/2 Marble Loaf Cake (57g)	
servings per container 18							
<b>Serving size</b> 1/2 Loaf Cake							
Amount per serving							
<b>Calories</b>		<b>240</b>		<b>240</b>		<b>240</b>	
		% Daily Value*		% Daily Value*		% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b>	12g	18%	11g	14%	13g	17%	
Saturated Fat	2.5g	13%	3.5g	18%	2.5g	13%	
Trans Fat	0g		0g		0g		
<b>Cholesterol</b>	30mg	10%	20mg	7%	45mg	15%	
<b>Sodium</b>	220mg	10%	240mg	10%	230mg	10%	
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	30g	11%	33g	12%	28g	10%	
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%	1g	4%	1g	4%	
<b>Total Sugars</b>	18g		17g		15g		
Includes Added Sugars	18g	36%	15g	32%	15g	30%	
<b>Protein</b>	2g		3g		3g		
<b>Vitamin D</b>	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%	
<b>Calcium</b>	38mg	2%	24mg	2%	20mg	2%	
<b>Iron</b>	1mg	6%	1mg	6%	1mg	6%	
<b>Potassium</b>	83mg	2%	60mg	2%	115mg	2%	

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,800 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.